

INSPECTION REPORT OF PVT. COLLEGE FOR NEW/ADDITIONAL/RENEWAL OF B.ED. & M.ED. COURSES

Name of College	New Age College of Educatio	n & Research		
Address				
D' 1	Phinter,(Billawar), Distt-Kath	iua		
Pincode	184203			
Phone	01921266390			
Mobile	9419150939 Vikassudan122@gmail.com			
Email				
Website	www.newagecollege.in			
Year of Establishment	2002			
Date of Inspection	21/12/2015			
Course applied for (new/additional/renewal)	B.Ed.			
Session	2015-17			
Status (Permanent/Temporary)	Temporary			
Whether permission for the relevant academic session granted by the State Government? (Yes/No)	Yes			
If yes, reference No. & date	Ref.No- HE/Recog/J/Renewal/2015 Dated-08/07/2015			
Whether permission for the relevant academic session granted by the concerned statutory/regulatory body? (Yes/No)	No			
If yes, reference No. & date	■ 15.			
Course offered	B.Ed			
No. of students	Total Intake	Admitted		
	70	69		
Name of Trust/Society (Regd. No)	New Age Education Society Patel Nagar Kathua Reg.No3672-S of 2001			
PAN of Trust/Society/Institution	Attached			
No. of Institutes/Colleges run by the Trust/Society	One			
Total Land owned by the Trust/Society.	21 Kanals			
Land in possession of college (enclose proof of Revenue Papers)	Attached	v v		
Validity of NAAC	M/A			
Date of last visit of NAAC peer team (if applicable)	N/A			
Period of validity of the certificate awarded, the grade awarded (if applicable)	N/A			

Principal
New Age College of
Education & Research
Phinter (Billians)

DETAILS OF TEACHING FACULTY MEMBERS

0	Name of the incumbent	Designation	Date of birth	Qualification PhD/Mphil/N ET/Slet/B.Ed. /M.Ed.	Branch/ subject	% mark s obtained	Regular/C ontract/PT /Visiting	Date of Joining the institute	Total salary paid per month		•
						neu			Basic	DA	Total
	Dr.Saifullah Khan	Principal	06/01/ 1966	M.Sc. (Zoo), Ph.D B.Ed,	Zoology -do-	62.7 5	Regulær	12/07/201 4	Rs 35000/		Rs 35000/
				MA. (Edu.)	Education	62.4					12500/
2	Ms Shweta Sharma	Assistant Professor	25/04/ 1984	M.A,(Edu), M.Ed.	Education Education	64.3	Regular ———	28/08/201	12000/	500/	12500/
3	M Sujata Lakhnotra	Assistant Professor	23/03/ 1981	M.SC ,M.Ed	Physics Education	66.3 7 63.0	Regular	03/08/201	12000/	500/	12500/
					Education	1					12000/
4	Ms Santosh Pathania	Assistant Professor	15/10/ 1985	MA, M.Ed	English Education	52.4 3 57.9	Regular	12/7/2014	12000/		12000/
5	Mr Lekh Raj	Assistant Professor	25/04/ 1981	M.Sc, M.Ed	Geography Education	68.2 5 63.2 7	Regular	29/08/200 9	12000/		12000/
6	Ms Prakriti Sharma	Assistant Professor	29/03/ 1986	M.A, M.Ed.	Sociology Education	52.3 7 56.3	Regular	12/01/201	12000/		12000/
7	Mr. Amic Kumar	Assistant Professor	01/08/	M.A, M.Ed.	Education	55 55.4 5	Regular	12/08/201	12000/	250 0/	14500/
8	Mr.Vishal Sharma	Librarian	19/05/ 1981	M.LIB, B.Ed.	M.LIS Education	65.8	Regular	29/08/201	12000/	201	14100/
9	Mr Vikas Sudan	Assistant Professor		MCA	Computer Science	55%	Contract	01/09/201	12000/	500/	12500/
				B.Ed.	Education						
10) Mr.Sunny Sing	PTI	16/02/ 1985	/ BPED	Physical Education	75.5 8	Contract	01/10/201	12000/		12000/
11							1		Johney		

1,39,10

16, 69,20

Principal
New Age College of
Ecucation & Research
Phinter (Bills.

DETAILS OF SUPPORTING STAFF (TECHNICAL) MEMBERS

	Name of Laboratory/ Workshop/ Computer Centre,	Name of the incumbent	Design ation	Date of birth	Qu	alificati	Regula ntract	1,00	Date Joini instit	ng the			paid per	
	etc. to which										Basic	I	DA	Total
	attached OFFICE	Capt. Pawan Kumar	S. O.	12- 10- 1960		2 TH	Regu	ılar	200	-10- 05	7600	0		7600
						- TH	Reg	lor	01	-6-	790	0	Ma (**	7000
	LIBRARERY	Sh.Amin Bhatt	Asst. Lib.	1-1-		2 TH	Keg	ulai	1	003				
3	GATE	Sh Roshan Lal	Watch			8 TH	Reg	gular	110	1-12-	340	00		3400
)			man	11-	0									
4	GARDEN	Sh.Uttam	Gardn	07-		10 TH	Re	gular		1-05- 006	34	00		3400
	CAMPUS	Chand Sh Des Raj	Secur			10 TH	Re	egular)1-10- 2003	35	550		3550
5	CAIVII OO		ty Guar	d 05-										
										04.00	1	200		4200
6	OFFICE	Sh Pardeep Kumar	Peor	0.5	5-	10 TH	R	egula		01-08- 2007		200		
		, Ka.			980	5 TH		Regula	r	01-04-		3000		3000
7	CAMPUS	Mr Ram Lal	Swe	0	4- 8- 972	5	F	Ceguia	1	2005		r = 2		
8	OFFICE	Ms. Darsha		derl (18-	8 TH		Regul	ar	01-03- 2004		2500		2500
	-	Devi	У		977							1200		1800
9	CAMPUS	Mrs. Chint	a Sw er		11- 12- 1974	8 TH		Regul	ar	01-03 2010		1800)	1000
1	0													
	11													
	12													
	13						-					1 - ku		
	14								\	11	Joh	1	7	
								1	7	acipa w Ag		/		
	15				1				TD	1	0 10	MA		14

Salary of Faculty	As Per University No	orms						
& other Staff Members	Yes							
Annual increments (Yes/No)	Maintained							
Accounts Books	Maintained							
Cash Book	Maintained							
Day Book	N/A	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
C.P Fund Contribution	Detail			Vacant /				
Details of Buildings	(Dimensions)			available for proposed course				
	Chairperson Room							
	Director Room							
	No. of Class	G. Floor 5	30*20					
	Rooms	1 st Floor 2	30*20					
	(in Sq. ft)	2 nd Floor						
		3 rd Floor						
	Library	Area(in Sqft)	46*26					
	MARINA SEA J	Text Books	2323					
		Reference Books	216					
		Electronic						
		Publications						
		Journals	8					
		Printed:						
		E-journals:						
		Newspapers	6					
		Educational						
		Encyclopedias						
		Library	Yes					
		Management	, 05					
		Software						
		Reading Room	30					
		Capacity						
		Multimedia PC	Yes					
1	Computational	Internet	Yes					
	Facilities	Bandwidth						
	racinces	Printers	2					
		Legal	N/A					
		Application/S/W-						
		Applied Intake	* * -					
		Legal System	N/A					
		S/W-Applied						
		Intake						
		PCs to Student	1.5					
		ratio-Applied	AL COMPANY					
		Intake						
	Lab	Science	20*30					
	B.JEEK!	Psychology						
		Mathematics						
	1,1	Social Studies						
	nintindal	Educational						
	Principality New Age Co	Educational States		1				
	MILL STATES	UE JOG.		6				
	shinter (Bill	E + rear !		V				

	ſ	Taahnalagu		
		Technology Audio-Visual	10*30	
	N. CD J	ScDemo	 5 4 5	
	No. of Bathrooms	Male 2	5*5	
	~ 44.5	Female 2	5*6	,
	Staff Room	1	38*20	1 1 1 1
	Girls Common	1	15*10	
	Room			-
	Committee Room			
	Visitor Room		10415	100
	Store Room	1	10*15	
	Multipurpose Hall	1	35*78	
	Drawing Hall			
	Seminar Hall		0.0	-
	Psychology			
	Resource Centre			
	Art & Craft			
	Resource Centre		10417	
	Health & Physical	1	10*15	
	Education			
	Resource Centre			
	Workshops			
	Male Hostel			
	Female Hostel	ma ma pen ser		-
Principal & staff Position		Regular	Adhoc	
Faculty)	Director			
	Teaching Staff	6	2	
	Non-Teaching Staff	8		
	Librarian	1	=	
	Asstt. Librarian	1		
Date of Last Selection Committee	24/01/2015			
Date of Last Managing Committee	30-01-2015.			
Other Facilities	and and her			
Type	Avail:	ability	Defi	ciency
• All Weather Approach (Motorized Road)	Available			
Barrier free Environment	Available			
Daniel nee Difficinitent	Available			
Flectric Supply	Available			
Electric Supply General Insurance				
General Insurance	Available			
General InsuranceXerox	Available Available			
General InsuranceXeroxMedical & Counseling	Available Available Available			
General InsuranceXeroxMedical & CounselingCanteen	Available Available Available Available			
 General Insurance Xerox Medical & Counseling Canteen Notice Boards 	Available Available Available Available Available			
 General Insurance Xerox Medical & Counseling Canteen Notice Boards Playground 	Available Available Available Available Available Available			
 General Insurance Xerox Medical & Counseling Canteen Notice Boards Playground Portable Water Supply 	Available Available Available Available Available Available Available Available			
 General Insurance Xerox Medical & Counseling Canteen Notice Boards Playground Portable Water Supply Safety Provisions 	Available Available Available Available Available Available Available Available Available		r.i.c.M	
 General Insurance Xerox Medical & Counseling Canteen Notice Boards Playground Portable Water Supply Safety Provisions Sewage Disposal System 	Available		Chen	
 General Insurance Xerox Medical & Counseling Canteen Notice Boards Playground Portable Water Supply Safety Provisions 	Available Available Available Available Available Available Available Available Available	princip New A	Pal Veolvege of War 32 arr.	

	1.1.1.	1
 Vehicle Parking 	Available	
• First Aid	Available	
Safeguard against fire hazard	. 11.1-	•
 Musical instruments 	Available	1
Anti-Ragging Status	Status provided by the Institute	Deficiency
Details of Requirement		
• Constitution of Anti-Ragging	Yes	
Committee	N/A	
• Constitution of Anti-Ragging	N/A	
Squad	Yes	
Affidavit obtained from all	103	
students	N/A	
Appointment of Counselors Affidavit obtained from		
• Affidavit obtained from parents of all the students		
	N/A	
 Affidavit obtained from students staying in Hostels 		
• Affidavit obtained from	N/A	
parents of students staying ir		
Hostel		
Grievance Committee		
Whether the college has		
appointed PIO & APIO	No	
Whether the college ha		
appointed Women Protection	n	
Cell		
Finance	yes Yes	
Endowment Fund created a	as les	
per University Statutes	5.	
(YES/NO)	Yes	
 Already created 	100	
Pending Audited accounts for the second se	he Yes	
Audited accounts		
preceding financial year Expenditure during the la	Balance sheet Attached	
year	Rs. 3299200/-	
Salary of Teaching staff Teaching staff		
Salary of Non-Teaching sta Salary of Non-Teaching sta		
Purchase of books, Journa	1105,	
etcPurchase of sports and ot	her Rs. 1550/-	
equipments/material for		
students		,
D. share of computers etc.		
 Purchase of computers, etc Maintenance of computers 	ters,	
etc		
Repair and renovation	of Rs. 103612/-	
building		
 Construction of new build 	ing	
Any other	Rs. 1190607/-	(Co
• Total		Tullah
		1 2 01

New Age college of Ecucation (Billers

Total receipts of the college		
during the last year	(The second secon
University fee	Rs.66,06,017/-	
College fee	Rs. 20,13,035/-	
Interest Income	Rs. 1,19,060/-	
Any other		•
Total		
Activities		Remarks
Accreditation		
Any Accreditation of any	N/A	,
department in last 5 years from		
NAAC/NBA		
Research and Development		
MOU with any	1. DELNET	
organization/Institute for Quality	2.IGNOU	
improvement	3. Bhartiya college of Education, Udm.	
	4. Surya College Of Education	
	5. Rajiv Gandhi Memorial College of	
	Education, Kahua	
Research and Development	Yes	
activities in last 5 years	Attached	
• Papers published by faculty (Conferences/Journals)	Attached	
D C 11 (NIII)		
• Patents field (NIL) Grants received external funding	N/A	
agency for Research/Lab	IV/A	
development (NIL)		
Faculty Development		
Steps undertaken for Faculty	Attached	
development in last five years		
• Faculty Deputed for Higher	N/A	
Studies		
• Faculty Deputed for Training	Attached	
programmes / workshop		
Student-centric Activities		
Activities undergone for	N/A	
placement of students in last 5		
year	21/4	
• Number and Name of	N/A	
companies where students		
actively participated for		
placementPercentage of Placement		
• Percentage of Placement Any collaboration with	Linkage with	
companies/industry for	:Nehru Yuva Kendra	
providing exposure to students	:Red Cross	
providing exposure	:Local Art & Cultural Society	
Any students chapter such as	N/A	
ISTE etc		
Annual festival/Tech	Regular organization of Annua	
Fest/Alumni meet in last five	Function & Alumni meets	
years		Halalcha
	prind	Age college of
	Hew	Age RF 3881
	Edy	Age College of Age College of Carcan G Research
	PH	uter in
	The state of the s	

Verified that the contents of this report are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein and there from. Verification:

Major Deficiencies need to be attended on priority: The Principal of the college is not appointed through selection last committee as pointed out by the inspection team of last year. The deficiency thus was not been addressed to till date.
Major Deficiencies need to be an
the lineiper of the college is not inspection team of the ful date.
the street as pointed out by mot been addressed to
use the deficiency thus the
gent. 6 posmanent lecturers in the liberation
a lo college was the how the property
lecturers, him buts, performing and a header of the each fine arts, performing and a header of the each fine arts, performing and a header to have been education many lecturers were reported to have been education moreover many lecturers were reported to have been education moreover in government schools, thus college selected as teachers in government schools, thus college as soon meeds to convene its selection committee meeting as soon as possible.
education lecturers were reposted thus collège
Moreover many in government school meeting as soon
· selected as letters its selection construct
needs to correspond to the temperal
as posses. It the staff it ranspired that the Degree
3) Streing interaction with the imparting instructions to
& some faculty west trust.
as possible. 3 studies interaction with the staff it transpised that principal begree interaction with the staff it transpised that principal Degree where also imparting instructions to Degree of the same trust. College of the same trust.
College of the same trust. College of the same trust. (a) The college is not paying annual increments to its staff like and also is alary is not paid in any fixed manner, like and also is alary is not paid in any fixed manner, like and also is alary is not paid in any fixed manner, like and also is alary is not paid in any fixed manner, like and also is alary the staff with allo to yet experience has similar salary to those appointed fresh. Minor deficiencies/suggestions:
(4) The course salary is not patterience has similar start of
the staff with 900 bys
to those appointed fresh
Minor deficiencies/suggestions.
Minor deficiencies/suggestions. The committee adjusted the management to prescribe seference books as per the recommudation of Sourceton seference books as per the recommudation of Source 16. seference books as per the recommudation of Source 16. seference books as per the secondation of Source 16. and discourage use of notes from fake publishers. and discourage use of notes from fake publishers.
The committee adused the recommendation of Education
Esterance books as per in the Syllatons of solishers.
department and use of notes from take pute
and all courts of the show any
of Porcipal on the State of Internship detine
3) The work done in the Interstite Reflection
as hell as servined broduced by him
and discourage use of notes from and discourage use of notes from Steff failed to show any of the Principal on the Steff failed to show any of the work done in the Intenship Reflective as their as sessional book. The Intenship Reflective Tournel) could not be produced.
- He without

MENDATIONS OF THE INSPECTION COMMITTEE Extended Frended/Not extended Ground for extension/not extension: re collège has to convene selection committée 2 staff in accordance, the selection panel approved by Hon'ble V.C. The be done by january 2016 Rest deficiencies have been complied with and committee becomends for efficient on temporary for session 2015-16, with the condition that of se shay convene the selection committee in one Signature of the Committee Members: 1. Knop. Kulwant Singh (Dept of Law) (Name & Dept.) (Signature) 2 Krof. Rajiv Ratter (rept of Education) (Name & Dept.) (Signature) 3. Prof. Prakash cland (Dept of Economics) (Name & Dept.) (Signature) 4. A.R. (CDC (Name & Dept.) (Signature)



College Development Council University of Jammu Jammu-180 006 (INDIA)

No: CDC/2016/6736-43 Dated: 08/02/16

Assistant Registrar (CDC)

To

The Chairman, New Age College of Education, Phinter (Billawar):

Sub: Renewal/extension of temporary affiliation for imparting instruction to B.Ed. course for the academic session 2015-16.

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that based on the recommendations of the Inspection Committee which conducted inspection of your college on 21.12.2015, the Vice-Chancellor, in anticipation approval of the Competent Authority, is pleased to authorize renewal/extension of temporary affiliation of your college for the session 2015-16 for imparting instructions in Bachelor's Degree Course in Education (B.Ed.) subject to the condition that the college shall removes all the deficiencies and submit the compliance report along with documentary evidence within a months' time from the date of this letter.

A copy of the inspection report is enclosed herewith for necessary action at your end.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

Assistant Registrar (CDC)

Copy to:

1. Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor

2. Sr. P.A. to Registrar/Controller of Examinations/Director (CDC)

3. Deputy/Assistant Position (Fig. 17)

3. Deputy/Assistant Registrar (Exams/Regd/Coord/Inf./Acad)